this is lower than the benchmark IRR of 10%. However, if we consider the revenue from CDM (revenue

by selling CER), the project IRR will improved significantly to 75.5% which is much higher than

benchmark IRR. Therefore, if we consider about CDM, the proposed project will be attractive for the

investor.

Sub-step 2d. Sensitivity Analysis

The objective of sensitivity analysis is to show the conclusion regarding the financial attractiveness is

robust to reasonable variations in the critical assumptions.  The investment analysis provides a valid

argument in favor of additionality only if it consistently supports (for a realistic range of assumption) the

conclusion that the project activity is unlikely to be the most financially attractive or is unlikely to be

financially attractive.

For investment analysis, the following parameters have been selected as they have great uncertainty and

are likely to influence financial attractiveness significantly.

Initial investment

Energy generation

Operating cost

The sensitivity analysis was conducted for those parameters. The result of assessment is shown in Table

xx and Figure xx.

Table XX Results of the Sensitivity Analyses for Main Financial Parameters
Variation

of

Parameter

-10.0% -7.5% -5.0% -2.5% 0.0% +2.5% +5.0% +7.5% +10.0%

Initial

Investment
1.40% 1.12% 0.86% 0.60% 0.36% 0.12% -0.11% -0.33% -0.55%

Energy -3.15% -2.19% -1.29% -0.44% 0.36% 1.12% 1.85% 2.55% 3.23%

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 03.1.

CDM – Executive Board

   page 18

Generation

Operating

Cost
2.43% 1.93% 1.42% 0.90% 0.36% -0.20% -0.79% -1.39% -2.02%

Figure XX   Results of the Sensitivity Analyses for Main Financial Parameters

As shown in Table XX and Figure XX, the project IRR is lower than the benchmark IRR of 10% even if

the main parameters vary between -10% to +10%.

The results of the above sensitivity analyses show the evidence that the implementation this type of

project without the revenue from CER sales is below the typical rate of the economically attractive course

of action in construction of generating power plant in China. Therefore, if the proposed project activity is

not registered as a CDM project, it is not financially viable even though the possible variations of the

main parameters are considered.

Step 4. Common practice analysis

In 2000, China emitted more than 12billion m3 of CMM. This accounts for 40% of the world CMM